

FIR No. 142/18
State Vs. Rahul @ Mohd. Salman etc.
PS : Darya Ganj

09.01.2019

Present: Sh. Wasi-Ur-Rehman, Addl. PP for State.

Both accused in JC.

Sh. Alok Vajpayee, counsel from DLSA has come present. On previous two dates, he did not appear and as such Sh. Shivender Singh, Advocate, who is also on panel of DLSA was issued notice to appear as counsel for both the accused. Notice has not been received back. Sh. Shivender Singh, Advocate when contacted on phone, replied that he has not received any notice.

Sh. Alok Vajpayee, Advocate submits that he shall appear regularly and that he be allowed to appear as counsel from DLSA for both the accused persons. Both the accused persons are also ready and willing to have assistance of Sh. Alok Vajpayee. Accordingly, previous order regarding Sh. Shivender Singh, Advocate is recalled. Sh. Shivender Singh be informed accordingly.

Rahul accused has supplied copy of challan and accompanying documents to Sh. Alok Vajpayee, Advocate.

Be put up on **28.01.2019** for arguments on the point of charge.

(Narinder Kumar)
Additional Sessions Judge (Central)
Tis Hazari Court:Delhi
09.01.2019