

FIR No. 142/2018
State Vs. Rahul @ Mohd. Salman
PS : Darya Ganj

11.02.2019

Present: Sh. Wasi-Ur-Rehman, Addl. PP for State.

Both accused in JC, with Sh. Alok Vajpayee,
counsel from DLSA for both accused.

Heard. File perused.

Keeping in view the statement of Raju @ Shamsheer i.e. last seen evidence, expert evidence in the form of DNA Report in respect of blood stains observed on the pant of the each accused and FSL report in respect of the hairs of the deceased found on the pant of Bunty, prima facie case for an offence under Section 302 read with Section 34 IPC is made out against them as both of them in furtherance of their common intention are alleged to have committed murder of Ms. Sonia @ Soni on or about 14.05.2018.

Charge be framed accordingly.

(Narinder Kumar)
Additional Sessions Judge (Central)
Tis Hazari Court:Delhi
11.02.2019

Present: As above.

Charge framed against the accused persons separately. Accused persons have pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

PWs Sh. Chander Dev Singh (cited at Sl. No. 1), Sh. Raju @ Shamsher (cited at Sl. No. 2), ASI Sajiman P. K. (cited at Sl. No. 26) and DO-ASI Dinesh Kumar (cited at Sl. No. 27) be summoned for **01.05.2019**.

Longer date is give because of many cases already listed.

(Narinder Kumar)
Additional Sessions Judge (Central)
Tis Hazari Court:Delhi
11.02.2019