

FIR No. 24/2019

State Vs. Mohd. Riyaz @ Moh. Riyasuddin etc.

PS : Kotwali

25.05.2019

Present: Sh. Wasi-Ur-Rehman, Addl. PP for State.

Sh. Parveen Aggarwal, LAC for accused.

Both accused in JC.

Arguments heard on charge on behalf of the
accused. For arguments on behalf of the State put up on

03.06.2019.

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)

Additional Sessions Judge (Central)

Tis Hazari Court:Delhi

25.05.2019