

FIR No. 142/2018
State Vs. Rahul @ Saddaim
PS : Darya Ganj

04.09.2019

Present: Sh. K. P. Singh, Addl. PP for State.

Both accused produced from JC.

Sh. Alok Vajpayee, LAC for both accused.

PW5 is cross-examined, re-examined and is discharged.

Witnesses cited at Sl. No.3 & 8 be summoned for
13.11.2019.

Witnesses cited at Sl. No. 4 & 9 be summoned for
14.11.2019.

For prosecution evidence, put up on **13.11.2019**
and 14.11.2019.

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)
Additional Sessions Judge (Central)
Tis Hazari Court:Delhi
04.09.2019