

FIR No. : 244/2019

PS : Kotwali

State v. Mohd. Riyaz @ Mohd. Riyazuddin

16.09.2019

Present: Sh. K. P. Singh, Addl. PP for the State.

Accused

Sh. Parveen Aggarwal, LAC for both accused.

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Witness Kasim is present. He is discharged
unexamined for today.

As per directions, put up on **17.09.2019** date
already given for purpose fixed.

(Reader)
16.09.2019