

FIR No. 244/2019
State Vs. Mohd. Riyaz etc.
PS : Kotwali

20.12.2019

Present: Sh. Pawan Kumar, Substitute Addl. PP for State.

Both accused produced from JC.

Sh. Parveen Aggarwal, LAC for both accused.

PW2 is examined in chief in part. Further examination in chief is deferred on the request of Ld. Addl. PP. Ld. Substitute Addl. PP submits that there are several statements of the witness and that he has not gone through the case file to be able to examine the material public witness and the IO is also not present to instruct him.

Put up on date already fixed i.e. **21.12.2019** for purpose fixed.

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)
Additional Sessions Judge (Central)
Tis Hazari Court:Delhi
20.12.2019