

FIR No. 142/2018
PS Darya Ganj
State v. Rahul @ Mohd. Salman

11.11.2021

Present: Sh. K.P. Singh, Ld Addl. PP for State.

None for accused.

Matter is listed today for appearance of the accused.

Report in respect ofailable warrants in respect of accused Bunty @ Kalia and Rahul @ Salman received. IO has sought some time to execute the BWs.

Fresh BWs in the sum of Rs.1000/- be issued against both the accused, to be executed through the SHO concerned.

For appearance of accused persons, put up on
22.12.2021.

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)
SpecialJudge-02, NDPS/
ASJ, (Central), THC / Delhi
11.11.2021