

CNR No. DLCT01- 005582-2019

FIR No. 244/2019

PS Kotwali

State v. Mohd. Riyaz @ Mohd. Riyasuddin

23.12.2021

Present: Sh. K.P. Singh, Ld Addl. PP for State.

Sh. Parveen Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for both accused.

Report is not received in the application filed by
accused Mohd. Riyaz.

Let report be called afresh for 10.01.2022.

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)
SpecialJudge-02, NDPS/
ASJ, (Central), THC / Delhi
23.12.2021