

FIR No. 142/2018
PS Darya Ganj
State v. Rahul @ Md. Salman

09.03.2022

Present: Sh. K.P. Singh, Ld Addl. PP for State.

Matter is listed for the report on the NBWs issued against accused Bunty @ Kalia.

Further time has been sought for execution of the NBWs at the address of the accused of Katihar, Bihar.

Let fresh NBWs be issued for the arrest and production of accused Bunty @ Kalia to be executed through the SHO / IO concerned with the assistance of SHO Katihar, Bihar.

For report on NBWs, put up on **18.04.2022**.

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)
Special Judge-02, NDPS/
ASJ, (Central), THC / Delhi
09.03.2022