

SC No. 745/2018
STATE Vs. RAHUL @ MD SALMAN
FIR No. 142 /2018
PS Darya Ganj
U/s 302/201/34 IPC

14.08.2024

Present: Sh. Balbir Singh, Learned Addl. PP for State.
Accused Rahul @ Salman is already P.O.
Accused Bunty @ Kali is absent.

Record shows that for several dates, matter is pending for appearance of the IO to clarify regarding verification of Parch-12.

Hence, notice be issued to the IO through DCP concerned to appear in person and to clarify as to whether he has verified Parcha-12 of accused Bunty @ Kali or not, for the NDOH.

Put up for further proceedings on **08.11.2024**.

(PRANJAL ANEJA)
Special Judge, NDPS-02,
Central, THC, Delhi/14.08.2024(kk)